503054798 11/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3101398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES APS, SUCCURSAL FRANCE	11/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY
Street Address:	100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13929046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9896331963

Email: FGLMFRR@dow.com

Correspondent Name: BARB STIEVE

Address Line 1: 2040 DOW CENTER

Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72768-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARB STIEVE
SIGNATURE:	/Barb Stieve/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=72768-US-NP 20141110 RMS Rohn and Hass Europe to Rohm and Haas#page1.tif source=72768-US-NP 20141110 RMS Rohn and Hass Europe to Rohm and Haas#page2.tif

PATENT 503054798 REEL: 034196 FRAME: 0806

DN: 72768

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Robus And Heas Europe Services ApS, Successale Prance a company organized and existing under the laws of France and having its principal place of business at 23 Avenue Julies Rimet - 93210 La Plaine Saint Dems cedex - France, (horezitor "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in STREAK-FREE FORMULATIONS FOR CLEANING AND COATING HARD SURFACES (horeinefter "INVENTION") for which French Patent Application No. <u>FP 12260210 9</u> was filed on <u>June 27, 2012</u>.

WHEREAS, Assigned now wishes to assign its entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 independence Mall West, Philodelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, United States of America, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such countries, Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, revisite and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Futent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full and of the serm for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 034196 FRAME: 0807

DN: 72768

affixed its signature(s).	OF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto; ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES APS, SUCCURSALE FRANCE	15 74
Date	(SEAL)	e e sariaristi sali ma
Deta	Ramor Muharejo President	*
COUNTRY OF FRANCE:		7
Ramon Melgarejo personally appear	ed before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of	À
the foregoing instrument is an act o	f free will and deed of this day of	1
	Notary Public	

On behalf of Rohm and Haas Company, I hereby accept assignment of the above-identified INVENTION.

ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY

November 7, 2014

Darryl P. Frickey Assistant Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 034196 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 11/10/2014